
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE 
COUNTY OF NEVADA AND OPPENHEIMER INVESTIGATIONS 
GROUP, INCREASING THE CONTRACT BY $65,000 FOR A 
MAXIMUM CONTRACT PRICE OF $115,000 AND AUTHORIZING 
THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE 
THE AMENDMENT AND ENCUMBER THE FUNDS 
 

WHEREAS, Oppenheimer Investigations Group specializes in workplace investigations, 
and continues to contract with the County of Nevada for such services; and 

 
WHEREAS, effective June 16, 2025, the County executed a professional services contract 

(“Contract”) with Oppenheimer Investigations Group in the amount of $50,000 with a termination 
date of June 30, 2026 (PEST5182), to provide the County with investigation services; and 

 
WHEREAS, ongoing investigation services will require more time to complete than 

anticipated in the original contract’s scope of work; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties now desire to increase the maximum contract price of the Contract 

to $115,000 (an increase of $65,000); and 
 
WHEREAS, services provided under this agreement are paid on an as-needed basis. The 

cost of this agreement, although managed by the Human Resources Department, is billed directly 
to the respective department's budget utilizing the service, which has sufficient funding to cover 
this increase. There is no impact on the General Fund. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of 

Nevada that Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Contract PEST5182, by and between the 
County of Nevada and Oppenheimer Investigations Group, increasing the maximum contract 
price $115,000, is hereby approved in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, and the Chair of the 
Board of Supervisors is authorized to execute the amendment and encumber the funds as follows: 

 
1589-50101-491-1000 / 521520 / 49100000 $65,000 

 


